## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Resubmission of Cover Sheet to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 017408 Frame 0550. The Assignee name is Orion Diagnostica Oy.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Execution Date				
Olli VUOLTEENAHO			01/23/2006			
Minna ALA-KOPSALA			01/23/2006			
Heikki RUSKOAHO		01/23/2006				
Juhani LEPPALUOTO			01/23/2006			
Jouko HAAPALAHTI			01/23/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY [ 		stice Ov	]			
Street Address:	Orion Diagnostica Oy					
Internal Address:	Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FIN					
City:	Espoo					
State/Country:	FINLAND					
Postal Code:	02200					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Nur	Number			
Application Number: 10562		10562081	2081			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(617)42	8-7045				
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.			
Phone:	6174280200					
Email:	patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	Clark & Elbing LLP					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2:       101 Federal Street         Address Line 4:       Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	50635/002001				

## NAME OF SUBMITTER:

## Total Attachments: 4

source=50635\_002001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=50635\_002001\_Assignment#page2.tif source=50635\_002001\_Assignment#page3.tif source=50635\_002001\_Assignment#page4.tif Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket Number: 50635/002001

PATENTS ONLY						
Please record the attached document.						
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:					
Olli Vuolteenaho Minna Ala-Kopsala Heikki Ruskoaho Juhani Leppaluoto Jouko Haapalahti	Orion Diagnostica Oy					
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO					
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[] Assignment</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> <li>[x] Other: This submission is to correct an error in a coversheet previously recorded at reel 017408, frame 0550. Applicant's representative erroneously included the term "body corporate" after the name of the assignee "Orion Diagnostica Oy". The term "body corporate" is not part of the name of the assignee should thus be listed as set forth in box 2, above.</li> <li>Execution Date: January 23, 2006</li> </ul>						
<ul><li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers:</li><li>A. Patent Application Numbers: 10/562,081</li></ul>	B. Patent Numbers:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00</li> </ul>					
Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D. Reg. No. 42,885 Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 <b>Customer No.: 21559</b>	<ol> <li>Fee enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to charge deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.</li> </ol>					

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Susan M. Michaud Susan M. Michaud Name of person signing Signature

<u>\_Upil3,2009</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 022506 FRAME: 0723

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)

- (1) Olli VUOLTEENAHO a citizen of Finland of: Kelokuusentie 8 FIN-90240 Oulu Finland
- Minna ALA-KOPSALA a citizen of Finland of: Vesalankuja 4B10 FIN-90420 Oulu (2)Finland
- Heikki RUSKOAHO a citizen of Finland of: Joonaanite 10 FIN-91800 Tyrnävä Finland (3)
- Juhani LEPPÄLUOTO a citizen of Finland of: Rantakatu 10A FIN-90100 Oulu Finland (4)
- Jouko HAAPALAHTI a citizen of Finland of: Köykkyrintie 28 FIN-90450 Kempele (5) Finland

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee)

- ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY body corporate
- (Address) (6) of

(5)

(7)

#### Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FIN-02200 Espoo Finland

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of

(Other Countries)

(Title)

in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as (8) ASSAY FOR DETECTING ATRIAL AND BRAIN (Case No) 50318/011001 NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE PROHORMONES

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

(9)	on.			or has already filed in	
(10)	U.S. applu Serial Number	10/562.081	filed on	December 23, 2005	

(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Clark & Elbing LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned signature(s).
Date x Jan 23, 2006 Signature of Inventor x Price	(1)
Date & Jan 23, 2006 Signature of Inventor + Ulinna	Alallopala (2)
Date , Jan 73 UNG Signature of Inventor , HC-W (	2 spuls
Date Jan 23, 2006 Signature of Inventor & Jule - Sep	aluok (4)
Date X/an 73, 200 Signature of Inventor	upplatt (5)
Witness Willy a leiter	Date Jan 23,2006
Witness By By	Date lan 23, 2006

RECORDED: 04/06/2009

REEL: 022506 FRAME: 0724

USA